

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KAN.40/2016

Appellant : Sri Jawahorlal Narzary.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Jaipong Lamps, Jaipong, Karbi Anglong

Date of hearing : 14.07.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 14.07.2016

The petitioner Sri Jawahorlal Narzary as well as the Public Authority to be represented by SPIO, office of the Jaipong Lamps, Jaipong, Karbi Anglong are absent without any intimation.

In the absence of both the parties, the Appeal petition dated 15.05.2014 could not be heard and therefore stands disposed.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KAN.40/2016/8 -A

Dtd. 14.07.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Jaipong Lamps, Jaipong, Karbi Anglong, Dist- Karbi Anglong, Assam for information.
- 2. Sri Jawahorlal Narzary, Vill- Anandapur Gaon, P.O.- Dentaghat, Dist- Karbi Anglong, Assam for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission